Colony, New Delhi – 110024, inter-alia,  

1. To consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results along with the Audit Report of the 

Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025. 

2. To approve the allotment of 2,80,253 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Three) shares to the 

shareholders of VA Realcon Private Limited (“Corporate Debtor”) pursuant to the Resolution Plan as approved 

by the Hon’ble NCLT, Delhi Bench via order pronounced on 30.01.2024 under Section 31 of the Insolvency and 

Bankruptcy Code, 2016, as amended.